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Cornman Lee Chair
State 
Regulator FL Dept. of Ag & Cons. Svcs Tallahassee FL 850.245.5595 lee.cornman@freshfromflorida.com

Hardister Bill Member
Local 
Regulator Mecklenburg Co. HD Charlotte NC 704.335.5533 bill.hardister@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Gaither Marlene Member
Local 
Regulator Coconino County HD Flagstaff AZ 928.679.8761 mgaither@coconino.az.gov

Everly Vicki Member
Local 
Regulator City of Berkeley Env Health Berkeley CA 510.501.0417 vicki.everly2@gmail.com

Ball James Member
Retail Food 
Industry Wal-Mart Bentonville AR 479.802.8816 james.ball@wal-mart.com

Bacon Brenda Member
Retail Food 
Industry Harris Teeter Matthews NC 704.844.4443 bbacon@harristeeter.com

Tryba Cas Member
Retail Food  
Industry Big Y Foods Springfield MA 413.504.4451 tryba@bigy.com

Luebkemann Geoff Member
Food Industry 
Support FL Rest & Lodging Assoc Tallahassee FL 850.224.2250 X249 geoff@frla.org

Crownover David Member
Food Industry 
Support NRA ServSafe Chicago IL 312.715.5396 dcrownover@restaurant.org

Zameska George Member
Food Industry 
Support Paster Training Gilbertsville PA 610.970.1776 george.zameska@pastertraining.com

Liggans Girvan FDA Consultant
Federal 
Regulator FDA College Park MD 301.436.2937 girvan.liggans@fda.hhs.gov
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